TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantine Riunite & CIV - Societa Cooperativa Agricola		03/08/2013	mutualita prevalente: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gruppo Italiano Vini - G.I.V Ca'Bianca - Machiavelli - Bigi - Fontana Candida - Folonari - Melini - Lamberti - Bolla - Santi - Serristori - Nino Negri - Terre Degli Svevi - C.D.B S.P.A.
Street Address:	district Calmasino c/o Villa Belvedere
City:	Bardolino (VR)
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3387406	CAVICCHIOLI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 473-2873

Email: lhtronco@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82730.0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Larry H. Tronco

900258100 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005049 FRAME: 0298

10P \$40 00 3387406

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LL Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry H. Tronco
Signature:	/LARRY H. TRONCO/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 15 source=2013.06.17 License with English tra	inslation license#page2.tif inslation license#page4.tif inslation license#page5.tif inslation license#page6.tif inslation license#page7.tif inslation license#page8.tif inslation license#page8.tif inslation license#page9.tif inslation license#page10.tif inslation license#page11.tif inslation license#page12.tif inslation license#page13.tif inslation license#page13.tif inslation license#page14.tif

FULVIO BIDELLO NOTARY

Deed registered with the State Revenue Office of Verona 1 on the 8th of March, 2013 under No. 449

Series 1T

€ 213.00

FULVIO BIDELLO NOTARY

Notary Register No. 104746

File No. 16355

EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT

The undersigned:

- CHIOSSI Rolando, born in Modena on November 8, 1946, in his declared capacity as Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors and legal representative of "CANTINE RIUNITE & CIV Società Cooperativa Agricola" having its registered office in Campegine (RE), via Brodolini, 24, where the same is domiciled for his office, registered with the Register of Companies of Reggio Emilia under taxpayer code 0012731 035 7 and with the R.E.A. No. 51630, authorized hereto by virtue of the powers conferred upon the same by the Board of Directors on September 2, 2008; this company being hereinafter referred to as "Licensor";
- CASOLI Corrado born in San Martino in Rio (RE) on January 6, 1961, in his declared capacity as Chairman of the Board of Directors and legal representative of "GRUPPO ITALIANO VINI G.I.V. CA' BIANCA MACHIAVELLI BIGI FONTANA CANDIDA FOLONARI MELINI LAMBERTI BOLLA SANTI SERRISTORI NINO NEGRI TERRE DEGLI SVEVI C.D.B. S.P.A." having its registered office in Bardolino (VR), district Calmasino c/o Villa Belvedere, where the same is domiciled for his office, share capital euro 108,730,000.00 fully paid up, registered with the Register of Companies of Verona under taxpayer code 0350811 023 0 and with the R.E.A. under No. 342008, authorized hereto by virtue of the powers conferred upon the same by the Board of Directors by resolution dated May 28, 2011, and registered with the Register of Companies of Verona on June 29, 2011; this company being hereinafter referred to as "Licensee";

by this private deed, to be authenticated in accordance with the law,

whereas:

- the Licensor is the full and exclusive proprietor of the trademarks and of the relevant registration and applications for registration as per list which, signed by the parties, is attached hereto as Annex A (hereinafter referred to as "trademarks"), and desires to grant to the Licensee an exclusive license to use said trademarks so that the Licensee may effectively and unconditionally use the same.

Now, therefore, all the above set forth, to be considered as integral and substantial part of the following covenants, said companies, represented as set forth above,

do hereby agree as follows:

ART. 1 – Scope

The Licensor does hereby grant to the Licensee an exclusive License to use the trademarks listed in Annex A in relation to all the goods and/or services which the Licensor has exclusive title to.

ART. 2 - Consideration

This license is granted against a consideration equivalent to the costs incurred to record this license in each and all of the Countries where the trademarks listed in Annex A are applied for/registered, and euro 1,00 (one) of which execution of this deed shall serve as final receipt.

ART. 3 - Fulfilment of obligations with Trademark Offices

The Licensor and the Licensee do hereby give mandate to the trademark attorneys *pro tempore* of and domiciled c/o DE SIMONE & PARTNERS S.p.A., with offices in 20, Via Vincenzo Bellini, Rome, Italy, to make anything necessary or advisable for the recordal of this deed with the Italian Patent and Trademark Office, including filing copies, translations, new editions, abstracts thereof, as well as any other thing as may be necessary or advisable to obtain said recordal.

ART. 4 - Term of validity and Termination

This agreement shall be valid for an unlimited period of time, but may be terminated by any of the parties by at least a 3 (three) month prior notice.

Such termination shall not entitle either parties to claim anything, on any account and for any reason whatsoever, against the other as a consequence of the termination itself.

ART. 5 - Business Risk

The Licensor does not guarantee to the Licensee the business-economic success relating to or deriving from the exploitation of the licensed trademark, the Licensee taking on all the business risk deriving from the investments connected with and deriving from the use of the exclusive industrial rights which are the subject-matter of this agreement.

ART. 6 - Licensee's Obligations

The Licensee undertakes:

- a) to market the goods bearing the trademarks which are the subject-matter of this license agreement according to the highest quality standards, or to market the same according to the same quality standard adopted by the Licensor; in particular, the Licensee shall ensure that the goods bearing the trademarks shall be sold exclusively through the sales outlets and channels of a grade and quality appropriate to the reputation and image of the trademarks;
- b) not to lead end consumers, suppliers and, in general, the market, to think that the Licensee's activity is dependent upon, connected with, directed or controlled by the Licensor, the Licensee having the obligation to clearly specify, by any means, that its activity is independent from the Licensor's.

ART. 7 - Licensor's supervision

The Licensee acknowledges that the Licensor shall carry out the necessary control over the Licensee's use of the trademarks and, in general, the Licensee's fulfilment of its own obligations under this agreement.

ART. 8 - Failure to fulfil obligations and termination

In the event it is established that the Licensee failed to fulfil any of the obligations taken on hereby, the Licensor may, at its own discretion:

- demand the Licensee to immediately discontinue any behaviour in breach of any of the obligations hereunder, setting a mandatory deadline for the restoration of the correct fulfilment thereof;
- immediately terminate this license agreement by written notice to the Licensee, without detriment to the Licensor's rights of action to obtain payment of the damages suffered, if any.

The parties make reference to the provisions of the Italian Civil Code governing the failure to fulfil contract obligations (section 1453 et seq. of the Italian Civil Code) which shall apply to anything which is not expressly provided for herein.

ART. 9 - Effects of termination

a) In the event of termination of this agreement for any reason whatsoever, the Licensee shall promptly discontinue any use, under any form and by any means, of the trademark;

the Parties have the obligation to diligently and regularly fulfil the contract provisions also after any notice of termination is given for any reason whatsoever, and until such termination becomes effective. The termination hereof shall not be detrimental to either any of the parties' obligations vis-à-vis the other which have not been fulfilled yet or the rights arising from any guarantee, indemnification and other commitments taken on by the Parties and which, because of their nature, shall survive termination of this agreement.

ART. 10 - Protection of Trademarks

The Licensor and the Licensee shall give each other mutual collaboration in connection with any initiative aimed at protecting and safeguarding the trademarks, without detriment to the Licensor's full autonomy and discretion in the adoption of any measure which may be deemed appropriate to achieve the above purposes. In the event the Licensee intended to take any action for the protection of the trademarks, the same may do so only after hearing the Licensor.

In particular, the Licensee shall promptly give the Licensor written notice of any event of infringement, counterfeiting or unauthorized or improper use of any of the trademarks the same may become aware of, as well as of any act of unfair competition and any other third party's act which may be prejudicial to the Licensor's rights on the trademarks. The Licensee shall further promptly give the Licensor notice in writing of any request, claim and action made by any third party in connection with the trademarks.

ART. 11 - Ownership of Trademarks

The Licensee acknowledges that the Licensor is the sole owner of the Trademarks. The Licensee further acknowledges the value of and the goodwill associated with the trademarks and that the Licensor is the exclusive owner of such value and goodwill.

The Licensee further acknowledges that the right to use the trademarks granted upon the same shall be exercised strictly in compliance with the terms and conditions hereof and that the same shall not acquire, at any time and in any manner, any right on the trademarks as a consequence of the use and exploitation of the same under this agreement.

ART. 12 - No Sublicense

The Licensee undertakes to comply with and to assure compliance with the prohibition to grant the use, to assign this license or grant any total or partial sublicense to third parties to use the licensed trademarks

ART. 13 - Assignment of License Agreement

Each of the Parties may assign this license agreement exclusively to its respective universal successor in title.

ART. 14 - Independent contracting parties

Nothing contained herein may be construed so as to imply the existence of an association or joint venture relationship between the Parties. The Parties agree on the fact that, within the framework of the fulfilment of their respective contractual obligations, they shall be considered as independent contracting parties.

ART. 15 - Entire Agreement

This agreement sets forth the entire understanding between the Parties in connection with its subject matter, governs the entire relationship between the same and embodies and supersedes any other written or verbal agreement entered into under any form by the parties with the same subject-matter or, anyway, any agreement dependent thereon and/or connected therewith.

The Parties do hereby declare that all the contents and provisions hereof have been the subjectmatter of a specific negotiation between the parties.

ART. 16 - Amendments to the Agreement

This agreement and its clauses may not be amended, and the special, additional covenants and the amendments or supplements thereto, if any, shall not be valid unless made in writing and signed by both parties.

ART. 17 – Nullity of clauses

In the event that any of the clauses or conditions of this agreement, or the application thereof, is in breach of the laws in force, inapplicable or invalid, all the other clauses shall remain valid as if any such clause which is inapplicable, invalid or in breach of the laws in force were not contained herein.

ART. 18 - Address for service

The parties agree that any communication or notice to be served hereunder shall be served upon the same at their respective registered office as set forth herebelow.

ART. 19 - Governing Law And Exclusive Venue

This Agreement shall be construed, applied and implemented in compliance with the laws of Italy. Any dispute arising out of this agreement shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Court of Milan.

Signed by: Rolando Chiossi - Casoli Corrado.

Notary Register No. 104746

File No. 16355

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURES

I, the undersigned, dr. Fulvio BIDELLO, Notary of Verona, registered with the Notary Board of Verona, do hereby certify that:

- CHIOSSI Rolando born Modena on November 8, 1946 and domiciled in Campegine (RE), via Brodolini n.24, in his above capacity;
- CASOLI Corrado born in San Martino in Rio (RE) on January 6, 1961 and domiciled in Bardolino (VR), district Calmasino c/o Villa Belvedere, in his above capacity;

whose personal identity, qualification and powers I, the Notary, do hereby certify, affixed their signature to the foregoing deed, in the margin of the first page, before me at 11:00 a.m., which I, the Notary, read to the same.

Verona, Piazza Cittadella, 26, on this seventh of March, two thousand thirteen.

Signed by: Fulvio Bidello Notary (Locus Sigilli).***

Annex A to deed registered under Notary Register No. 104746/16355

(OMISSIS from page 6 to page 9)

I, Fulvio BIDELLO, Notary of Verona, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct photocopy, constituted of 9 pages, of its original.

Issued on stamped/unstamped paper to be used in accordance with the law.

Verona, this 8th of March, 2013.

(Notary's signature and seal)

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE OF THE REPUBLIC OF ITALY WITH THE CIVIL AND CRIMINAL COURT OF VERONA Reg. No. 0596/2013 APO

Apostille

(Convention of The Hague of October 5, 1961)

1. Republic of Italy

This public deed

- 2. was signed by Bidello Fulvio
- 3. acting in the capacity as Notary
- 4. bears the stamp/seal of Bidello Fulvio, son of Giuseppe, Notary of Verona

ATTESTED

- 5. in Verona
- 6. on this 14th of March, 2013
- 7. the Public Prosecutor's Office of the Republic of Italy in Verona
- 8. under No. 0596/2013 of the Register of Apostille
- 9. Stamp/Seal: (Stamp of the Public Prosecutor's Office of the Court of Verona)
- 10. THE ASSISTANT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

(Dr. Angela Barbaglio) (signature)

2012 VERONA - PLAZZA CHTADELLA, 26 - FIEL BASSBADT - PAX 083,8003010. Spell appt (VR) - VLA BNACDE, 4 - TPC, 083,609395 - FAX 043,6264018

FULVIO BIDELLO NOTAIO

FULVIO BIDELLO NOTAIO

---- CONTRATTO DI LICENZA ESCLUSIVA DI USO DI MARCHIO - CHIOSSI Rolando nato a Modena l'8 novembre 1946, nella sua dichiarata qualita di Vice Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione a lagale reppresentante della società "CANTINE RIUNITE & CIV - Società Cooperativa Agricola" con sede in Campegine (RE) alla via Brodolini h.24, dove domicilia per la marica, lapritta nel Registro delle Imprese di Beggio Emilia con il codice fiscale 0012731 035 7 ed al n.51630 8.E.A., a ciò sutorizzato in virtu dei poteri conferitigli con delibera del Consiglio di Amministrazione in deta 2 settembre 2008; spoistă che in seguite verră indicara come "Li-- CASOLI Corrado nato a San Martino in Rio (RE) il 6 gennaio 1961, bella sua dichiarata quelità di Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione e legale rappresentante della societa "GRUPPO ITALIANO VINI - G.I.V. - CA' BIANCA - MACHIA-VELLI - BIGI - FONTANA CAMDIDA - FOLONARI - MELINI - LAMBER-TI - BOLLA - SANTI - SERRISTORI - NINO MEGRI - TERRE DEGLI SVEVI - C.D.B. 4 S.P.A." don sede in Estdolino (VE), fraz.Calmasino s/o Villa Belvedere, dove domicilia per la carica, capitale sociale euro 108.730.000,00 i.v., iscritta nel Registro delle Imprese di Verona con il codice fiscale 0350811 023 0 ed al m.342008 R.E.A., a did autorizzato in virtà dei poteri conferitigli dal Consiglio di Amministrazione con delibera la Mata 28 maggio 2011 ed iscritta nel Registro delle Imprese di Verona in data 29 giugno 2011; società che in seguito verra indicata come "Licenziataria"; -----con la presente scrittura privata, da autenticare a norma di premesso che: ------ la licenziante è piena e legittima titolare dei marchi e delle loro registrazioni e domande di registrazione come da elenca che, firmato dalla parti, si allega al presente conthatto setto la lettera "A" (d'ora lo avanti "marchi"), e intende concedere una licenza esclusiva di uso dei marchi enzidetti così che la Licenziataria possa efficacemente e incondizionatamente esserne utilizzatrice. Tanty premesso, da avere come parte integrante e sostanziale delle pattuizione che seguono, tra le predette società, come ---- si conviene e si stipula quanto segue: ART.1 - Oggetto La Liceptiante concede alla Licenziataria una Licenza esclusiva per l'uso dei maschi, di cul al predetto allegato "A",

per la totalità dei prodotti e/o servizi per i quali la Dicenziante ha titolo esclusivo. Registrato all'Agenzia Entrate di Verona 1

18 marzo 2013

al n. 4429

serie 1T

€ 213,00

ART.2 - Corrispettivo ------Questa licenta viene concessa per un corrispettivo consistente nei costi per la trascrizioni della predetta licenza in dissound e tutti i Paesi abbinati ai marchi di dui all'allecato "A" 'e în 'ezro I (dnd) per îl che la presente serve da ART.3 - Adempimenti Uffici Marchi ------la lapenziante e la Licenziataria incaricano i mandatari di tempo in tempo della "DE SIMONE & PARTNERS S.p.A." domiciliati presec la "DE SIMONE & PARTNERS S.p.A.", in Roma, Italia, via Vincenzo Bellini 20, per complere quanto necessario o consigliabile per la traschizione dal presente contratto presso l'Ufficio Italiano Brevetti e Marchi, conchè presso qualsiasi dei competenci Uffici ttaliani ed asteri, all'uopo depositandone popie, traduzioni, riedizioni, estratti, e quant'altro necessario o consigliabile per ottenerne la tra-Questo contratto è valido per un periodo illimitato, ma potrá essera disdetto da clascuna delle partí, previo preav-Il medesso is oggetto sanà non-oneroso; intendendosi con ciò che nulla sară dovuce par qualsivoglis titolo e causa de una parte all'altra in ragione del recesso stasso. -------La Licentiante non carantisce alla Licentiataria il risultato aconomico-commerciale inerents o derivante dallo sfruttamento del marchio copcesso in uso, assumendo la Ligenziata+ ria tutto il rischio d'impresa derivante dagli investimenti connessi e sussequenti l'uso della privativa industriale og-ART.6 - Obblighi della Licenziataria a) ja joummercializzare i prodotti joontrassegnati oon i marchi oggetto del presente accordo secondo í più altí standard qualitativi, ovvero a commercializzare con il medesimo standard qualitativo adottato dalla Licenziante; in particolare la Licenziataria dovrà assicurare che i prodotti contraddistintì dai marchi siano venduti esclusivamente tramite capali e in punti vendita che per livello e qualità siano in sintonia con la reputazione e l'immadine dei marchi? ------------- a non inqueserare nei confinenti dei consumatori finali, del fossitori e in genere del mercato la convinzione che l'attività della Licenziataria sia subordinata, o connessa, o diretta, o disposta dalla Licenziante, dovendo ben specifi-



La Licenziataria riconoace che la Licenziante dovrà effettuare i pecessari controlli sull'uso che la Licenziataria fa dei marchi, e in generale sul corretto adempimento degli obplighi derivanți alla Licenziat<mark>aria dal presente contratto. -</mark> ART. S - Inadempimento e risoluzione Qualora ventsse riscontrato l'inadempimento da parte della Licenziataria di alcuno degli obblighi assunti con il presente contratto la Licenziante potrà a propria discrezione: ----- richiedere alla Licenziataria di cessare immediatamente il comportamento inadempiente fissando un termine perentorio per ripristinare il corretto adempimento delle sue obbligazionis ------- mischvere immediatamente il contratto di licenza dando semplice comunicazione scritta alla Licenziataria, essendo comunque salva la possibilità di agire per il risarcimento degli syentüäli dämmi paniti. -----La parti rinviano alle norme del codice bivile in materia di inadempimento (arr. 145) o.o. e segg.) che proveranno applicaziona per quanto non espressamente regolato dal presente ART, 9. Effetti della risoluzione o dei recesso ------a) in caso di risolumione o recesso del presente contratto per qualunque ragione la Licenviataria dovra cessare immediacamence l'utilitzo in qualsiasi forma e con qualsiasi meszo del Marchier announcement de la contraction de l 5) le Fatti saranno tenute alla diligente e regolare esecuzione del contratto: anche nel periodo successivo alla comunicazione di recesso o di riscluzione per qualunque causa o raquanta, a fin quando tala recesso o risoluzione non siano divenuti sificaci. La cessazione non fasă venire meno dli obbilighi, non ancora adempinti di una parte o dell'altra parte al sensi del presente contratto ne'i diritti derivanti da garanzie, malleve ed altri impegni assunti dalle Parti che, per la loro satore, sono idonei a sopravvivere alla cessazio-ART.10 - Difesa dei Marchi La Elicenziante e la Licenziataria si presteranno reciproca collaborazione in ogni iniziativa intesa alla protezione e difesa del marchi, ferma restando la piena autonomia e discrezionalità della Licenziante nell'adozione di ogni misura che verrà ritenuta opportuna ai fini di quanto sopra indicato. Qualera la licenziataria volesse attivarsi per la protezvone e difesa dei marchi, dovrà fărlo avendo sentito la Di-Ih partibolske la Dicenziataria segnalerà tempestivamente e per discritto alla Licenziante qualsiasi episodio di violazione. Contraffazione, falsificazione o uso illegittimo o improprio del marchi di cui venga a conoscenza, nonchè di atti di

coocorrenza sleale e di ogni altro atto di terzi che possa comunque pregindicare i diritti della Licenziante soi marchi. La Dipenziataria segnalera albresi tempestivamente e per iacristo alla Licenziante qualbiasi domanda, presesa, richieshe ed azione di terzi relativa ai marchi. ART.11 - Titolarită dei Marchi la licenziataria riconosce che la Dicenciante e la sola titolars dei Marchi. La Ricentiataria picchosce altresi il Valore e l'avviamento associato ai marchi e prende atto che tale valore ed avviamento appartengono esclusivamente alla Licen-La Licenziataria ricongada inclire che il diritto di uso dell marchi obe la e stato concesso deve essere esercitato mel rigoroso rispetto delle condizioni e dei termini del presente contratto a the easa non acquiscerà in pessur momento ed in alcun modo alcun diritto sui marchi in forza del loro uso e struttamento al Senai del presente contratto. ---------ART.12 - Divieto di sublicenze La Licenziataria si impegna a rispettare e garantire il divieto assoluto di concessione d'aso, di cessione o subconcessáche totale o parziale a tehni dei marobi che de sopo stati ART.13 - Cessione del contratto -----Ciescuna delle Parti potra cedere il presente contratto di licenza solamente a favore del proprio avente causa a titolo verene. ART.14 - Contraenti indipendenti ------------------------Niente di quanto contenuto nel presente contratto potrà essere interpretato così da intendere che esista tra le Parti un rapporto di associazione o foint-venture. De Parti concordano sul fatto che nell'adempimento dei boro obblighi contrata tuali esse saranno da considerare contraenti indipendenti. --ART.15 - Intero accordo ------Il presente contratto contiene l'interb accordo delle Parti in relazione all'oggetto dello etesso, regola nella sua intereaza il rapporto tra esse ed asserbe ed annulla ogni altra intesa, scritta od orale, io qualsivoglia forma, intercorsa tra le parti avente il medesimo oggetto ovvero comunque di-Le Parti dichiaraco che l'intero contenuto del presente contratto e stato tra loro negoziato e che tutte le clapsole so-ART.16 - Modifiche al contratto Il presente accordo non potrá essers modificado in alcuna delle sue cieusole, e gli eventuali patti speciali; aggiuntivi, modificativi od integrativi hoh avranno alcuna validità se non risulteranno da atto soritto firmato da ambo le parti.

ART.17 - Nullità di clausole ------



Qualors bus dispsole b una condizione del presente contragre o l'applicazione della stessa sia contraria alle norme vigenti, non valide o inapplicabile, tutte le altre clausole resteranno comunque valide come se la clausola contraria alle norme Vigenti, con Valida o inapplicabila, non sia stata sp-ART, 18 - Elezione di domicilio -----Le parti convençono che le commicazioni o hotifiche relati-We all presente contratty dovranno essere recettiziamente eaequite presso le rispettive sedi legali indicate in epigrafe. -ART 19 - Legge applicabile a Forc esclusivo Il presente contratto sarà interpretato, applicato ed eseguito is conformită alla legge italiana. Ogni controversia hascente de questo contratto sará devoluta alla Commissione esclusiva del Foro di Milane, ------F.to: Rolando Chipasi - Casoll Corrado. -----------AUTENTICA DI FIRME To softosorinto avv. Folvio BEUELLO, notalo in Verona, iscritso al Collegio Notarile di Verona, centifico che i signori:-- CRIOSSI Rolando fiato a Modena 188 novembre 1946 e domiciliato in Campegine (RE) alla via Brodolini n.24, nella sua - CASOLI Corrado nato a San Martino in Rio (RE) il 6 gennaio 1961 e domiciliato in Bardolino (VR), fraz Calmasino c/o Villa Belvedere, nella sua retro indicata qualità; -----della cui identità personale, qualità e poteri di firma io notaio sopo parto, hanno sottoscritto alla mia presenza l'atso one precede, firmandolo a margine del primo foglio, alle ore 11.00, del quale ho dato lettura. _____ Verone, plazes Cittadella n.26, sette marzo ddemilatredici. 🛶

Allegato <u>θ</u> atto Rep. N. 104746/16355

		transferrence at a succession of the succession	10 000 PA	Classes sureman
STACY	11396125	ABBO DI BRISCOLA	8	120 F20 Cartina Carindillo E. a Figit 3.ct.
BALY	1748886	CA' ROVER	82	1200414 Capting Caylophials B. e. Pigli S. J.
COLOMBIA	12-175215 (demanda)	CAVICADEROLL	X	Caddina Plunte & UK Società Cicoperdora Agricola
BOUNDOR	2012-29268 (domanda)	CAVICCINCL	88	Canline Runtle & CAV Società Cocyenativa Agricola
VENEZUELA	22964-12 (domanda)	CAVIDCHIOLE	80	Carities Rightle & CIV Società Cocpanistiva Agricula
PARAGUAY	48542 (domenta)	CAVIDDAIDU		Canting Rentile & CV Societa Occamative Aprilia
SPAZIL.	830782518 (domestie)	BAVICO-#GL/	R	Carlespant L. e Pull SarA.
CAMADA	TMASSBSTA	CANCOHIOCI	\$	25/08/27 Cartine Carticoholi II, e. Figit 3, it.
TOMES	1400187	CAVICORDU	55	22/0/28 Centine Cavidated U. e Figit \$1.1.
FIREY	3 (40,883)	CAMCCHIOG	- - - - -	1901/6 Centine Canicipality & Figure 3.13.
AUSTRALIA AUSTRIA BULCARIA CHRIS COPRUS COZECH REPUBLIC DEMINARK ESTONIA FINLARD FRANCE GERMANY GREECE HAUGARY COLAND SRALL TALY LITHUANIA LATHUANIA KRITA NORWAY COLAND FOURTHANIA RATTA NORWANIA RATTA	\$699650			2007/17/20 Carntine Carlischick U, e Figh 8.ct.

Allegato A / Annex A

- 5
287
32
<i>,</i>
12
4.5
· .
100
-
ാ
্
33
, N
, C

SLOVANDA SLOVENIA SPAIR!					
UNITED FORESCOM			3		
mary.		11CS 38%	CANCOMOL 1828	-53	ZZ/70/Z0 Canting Cavicotion C. a. Finit S. c.
AUSTRALIA		(4)290	CAMPORTING and Regard	67	OR 12014 Cardine Caviccians C. a. Fortisc
BRPAZR.		3.82.82.82.03	CAMCONOLL an Baca	8	CONTY CAN CHARACTER SEA
UNITER KINGDOM		2034029	CAVICCHIDE and Based	B	0842/ R Cardina Cavaching U. e Pigg S r
JAPAN		3337658	CAMICCHICL Later Bacco	37	27/11/17 Caudine Cevinoshick U. a. Floot B. c.
NEW ZEALAND		244007	CAMOCHOLLOG Bacca	· F	18/12/16 (Danteina (Davisothios II. e Pres 8.1.)
1184.7		1115280	CAMCCHIOLI con Bacco	£	25/17/4 Cantine Cashopted D. a Flod S.C.
BELAZUS BENZUX BULGARIA CHINA					
CZECH REPUBLIC FRANCE GERMANY				.	. 0.
SCHWGARY POLAND		#2(180A	CAVICEHION con Bascoc	60	GARDZITS Cantina Caviodiral U. & Figh S.r.L.
Portigal Romania Russian federation		× 30 + 10		n un i	
SPAIN SPAIN SPAINSPAIAND			:		
UMBEST STATES		3387408	CAMCCHIOL on the medaglie	- 25	26002/18 Canting Cavitation U. e Figs S.r.L.
CHINA		\$808307	CAVICCHICL is caratten chast	23	301 (1721. Carrine Caviozinal B. e Figil 3.1).
		contends and the 1.20%			
STAIR CO		and the second	OWNOSHIOLI in caratteri oriestr2	S	Cartifre Blueise & CIV Società Cooperative Agricula
TALY		Fut(2013/20/00078 (domanda)	CAMOCHIOL in carattest obtains	Ŕ	689 123 Caribia Rigilla & CTV Sounda Competation Agriculta
Russian Pederation San Karino	NOR 1	1994402013 (domenda) con rivendioadone priorità listere RMG01300HH078 det 9.1.2013	CAMCCHOL in caratter ciritica	8	Carthre familie & CIV Società Cooperation Agricia
TALY.		1429381	CANTICHIOU U. & FICEL	2	221 (900 Carline Cavionioli B. e Fluis S.d.
TALY		1160946	COL SASSCSO	K	18/10/15 Cantina Cavicohist U. 4 Figt S. d.

400	
417	
215	
2000	
2.00	
4.4.4	
(make:	
- 1	
100	
4.7	
200.00	
-755	
1,00	
-	
1777	
1	
1	

	《李俊代神報·氏·本色與為為內	120 1388 Canina Companie S. o. Pagi S. o.	97/09/19 Cardina Cavindoliuli U. a Rigit 3.cl	22/06/13 Canthra Carbotholi U. a Figit 8x1.	OMOZZZ Centere Ceutochiot U. e Mgt S.L.E.	20019716 Cardina Carecondi II. a Figli 8 + 1.	12/17/4 Camina Carectrick U. a Figh S.ct.	24/11/16 Canithe Cevindhidi 13, s Figit S.r.3		21/23/17 Cappine Caylochiel D. e Figil Surf
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	22	***************************************	S	O38A 33	ki dopriesa Maria	er er	**************************************	\$\$, seeder at the see	en en
	CONTESSALINA	OOMTESSA DIMA	COMPESSAMMILDE	CONTESSA MATL DE DI CANOSSA	CCNTESSA MATLDE e profile di dorne in ollegono	CORTE DEL BORGO	CROCE DEUA PIETRA	METROPOL		METROPOL
	807079672 (domande)		1256558	1068854		1181228	BIOA 1 (6/24)	1191425		511369
	BEAZH.	AUSTRIA BENELLY HUI GARRA CYPRUS CZECH HEFURLI D DERMAARK ESTCHIA FWLAND FRANCE HUNGARY HELAND HALY LATVIA LITSUANIA MALTA ROLLAND PORTRIGAL ROLLAND SWEREN	(TRL)	RALY.	AUSTRIA BENELUX BOSNIA AND HERZEGCVINA CROATIA FRANCE UECHTENSTEIN NACEDONIÄ RONNACO RONNACO RONNACA SEIDVENA SEIDVENA SEIDVENA	ITALY	ALISTRIA BENELUX BULGARIA CYPRUS CZECH REFARRACI ODENIARARI GERMANY GREECE RUMSARY RELAND TRIVIA LITHURNIA MALTA POLAND PORTUGAL ROMANIA SLOVANIA SLOVENIA SPREIEN UMITEO KINGODA	TALY	AUSTRIA BENELLIK FRANCE	GERMANY
	27.119082 Majorini Nazburaka	Ze 119084. Macchie Comunidado	29 (190%) Marchio Nazionale	30,119058 WardNo Nazionale	41.90.63 (1).00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	32 (1905). Marchin Nazionala	33 11908 - Majohid Comeentario	34 119036 Marchio Nazionale		35.119038 internationale
	27.119082	28008 tr	29 (130)54	30,3190,58		32,719053	118008	34 19838		35 119036

- Ch		7
D. Z.		<i>h</i>
12		
His		
		J
	•	V)
		Ų



$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{i}}^{\mathcal{L}_{i}}$
X
- Z
5
*
<
-35
72
3
177
1

1284682. (47954) 1284520 3116370 1181227 1192232 1284519 579412 SWITZERS, AND ALISTRIA FRANCE HAEY 15,43,7 STALL V 2023 17.84.7 NALY. 39 153058 Marchis Mazionale 42/119033 Marchia Hazkinala 28 15058 Marchin Nazionale 38 (1907) Majora Cazarale 48 19049 Marchio Nazionale 4) 198055 Marchio Nazlonele 37 119082 Wardto Nazionala 43) (1980) (niemazionale

12711/16 Cardina Cadochica II. a Figit S. d. 2471/118 Cardina Cadochical U. a Figit S. d. 2610/10 No. Cardina Cadochical II. a Figit S. d.

8

29/8/92 Canina Caulozinak U.a. Maji S.H. 89/8/16 Oamina Caulozinak U.a. Filai S.A. 1808/18 Canina Caulozinak U.a. Filai S.A.

888

ROCCA NEL COLLE VIGNA DEL CRISTO

VALLA VICLA

Wilver 1866

1155371

GERMANY

TK1.7

44; 1986 Mandik Nazionsia

KOBANERA

0.7.88

ON HARD SORE

OH 3HOW

47

12/11/14 Cardine Cedinships U. e Figh 3.nl.

2 2

1880415 Caroline Ceolechical D. e. Flyd S.d.i. 2880217 Cereine Ceolechical D. e. Flyd S.d.i.

FULVIO BIDELLO

Certifico io dott. Fulvio BIDELLO, notaio in Verona, che la presente fotocopia di n. pagine è conforme all'originale. Si rilascia in carta legale / semplice per gli usi consentiti dalla legge.

Verona, - 0 M00. 2010

RECORDED: 06/17/2013